
32868
AMENDMENT NO.1

To
INTERGOVERNMENTAL AGREEMENT FOR

SUPPLEMENTAL lAW ENFORCEMENT SERVICES

THIS AMENDMENT NO. 1 TO THE INTj;RGOVERNMENTAL AGREEMENT,
("Amendment") is made and entered into this .tf!!:.day of April, 2011 by and between the
Housing Authority of the County of Los Angeles, hereinafter referred to as "Authority"
and the City of Long Beach, hereinafter referred to as "City".

WITNESSETH THAT:

WHEREAS, the Authority and the City entered into an original Intergovemmental
Agreement on February 8, 2011 to provide Supplemental Law Enforcement Services to
the Housing Authority at the Carmelitos Housing Development.

WHEREAS, it now becomes necessary to amend said Intergovernmental Agreement
and both parties are desirous of such Amendment.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the mutual undertakings, herein, the parties
hereto agree that said Intergovernmental Agreement be amended as follows:

1. Section 3, Term, is amended as follows:

The term under this Intergovernmental Agreement will be February 8, 2011
through June 30, 2012.

2. All other terms and conditions of this Intergovernmental Agreement shall remain
the same and in full force and effect.



IN WITNESS, WHEREOF, the Authority and the City, through their duly authorized
officers, have executed this Amendment as of the date first above written.

HOUSING AUTHORITY OF THE
COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES

By ~~_~ _

Executive Director

CITY OF LONG BEACH
A MUNICIPAL CORPORATION

/\ssistam City Manager

By EXECUTEDPURSUANl
. k H W t' 01 OFa nc . es THE CITY CHARTER.
ty Manager

APPROVED AS TO FORM:
Andrea Sheridan Ordin
County Counsel

BY:_~-yt.;;-~--f--t----

APPROVED AT TO FORM:
Robert E. Shannon
City Attorney

By:

APPROVED AS TO PROGRAM:
MARIA BADRAKHAN
Housing Management Division

By: '-/nM;... 1>...w-
Director



Phone: (323) 890·7119
Fax: (323) 838·1086

Betsy.Lindsay@lacdc.org

FROM THE DESK OF ...
BETSY LINDSAY

Manager
Program Compliance Unit

Date: 6/~(;J
TO:../1/J,~
,/ /1 (/

( ) For Your Information
( ) Please Handle
( ) For Your Signature
~ Per Your Request
( ) Circulate and Return
( ) Please See Me
( ) For Your Review
( ) For Your Approval
( ) Executive Director's Signature
( ) •.Other


